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022 Finance C11HST24270 0831478 B.C. LTD. 2011/03/01 Provide professional services in researching, reviewing annd assisting Advisory Panel in producing a fact-based 
report 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000

19,500.00 

022 Finance C11IMB23503 0880839 B.C. LTD. 2011/01/04 PRS SUPPORT 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 24,000.00 
022 Finance C12OCG24279 BONDESEN, LINDA D 2011/04/12 FINANCIAL REPORTING REVIEW 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 7,500.00 
022 Finance C12PTR24502 ECA CONSULTING INC. 2011/04/11 Payment Card Industry (PCI) Remediation Project - BC Express Pay 202 - Direct Award - Emergency 115,000.00 
022 Finance C12FSA24311 FAST ENTERPRISES LLC 2011/04/01 FY 11/12 FAST Enterprises LLC -Annual Maintenance 206 - Direct Award - No justification 600,000.00 
022 Finance C11OCG23799 GREEN GECKO OFFICE S 2011/02/22 ADMIN TRAINING AND SUPPORT 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 7,500.00 
022 Finance C11MI23951 HALKETT, PHILIP G 2011/03/01 Write Briefing Notes a core process for Tax Policy 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 1,400.00 
022 Finance C11HST23645 INGLIS, LIANE 2011/01/04 HST CONSULTATION-Professional services to assist in researching a variety of information, databases, and 

outreach work for the HST Information Office.  Support all members of the team in implementing the Strategic 
Communications Plan of the Hst Office. 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000

9,000.00 

022 Finance C12OCG24202 ITI INTERNATIONAL TE 2011/04/01 ITI International Technology Integration Inc. 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 10,000.00 
022 Finance C12HST24429 MEDIA2O PRODUCTIONS 2011/04/28 Provinding professional services in the videotaping and production of four videos of the members of the 

Independent Advisory Panel discussing their report and findings 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000
10,810.00 

022 Finance C12HST24227 NATIONAL PUBLIC RELA 2011/04/08 Assisting and providing advice directly to the Independent Advisory Panel in the review of the draft report
207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000

4,000.00 

022 Finance C12HST24191 OMAN, JOHN 2011/03/21 Professional services in animation for the internet and concept artwork 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 6,000.00 
022 Finance C11MI23946 PERFORMANCE INTERNAT 2011/03/13 LOW is a core process SHRB uses in organization development 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 4,000.00 
022 Finance C11HST23667 PERRIN, THORAU AND A 2011/01/25 Professional services in research, policy analysis and advice to the Independent Advisory Panel 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 32,000.00 
022 Finance C12REV24340 R.S.P. CONSULTANTS L 2011/04/26 TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL AUDIT SERVICE FOR COMPLIANCE TESTING 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 75,000.00 
022 Finance 23915 STOKES ECONOMIC CONS 2011/03/02 FY11-12 FEES - RESPECIFICATION OF BC ECONOMETRIC MODEL - ECONOMIC IMPACT ANALYSIS 

(C11CEP23915) 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000
25,000.00 

022 Finance C11MI23705 THE INFORMATION ARCH 2011/02/28 Delivery of two Business Analysis Bootcamp training courses 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 47,000.00 
022 Finance C11HST23795 VICTORIA CONSULTING 2011/01/25 RESEARCH SERVICES 202 - Direct Award - Emergency 32,000.00 
022 Finance C11OGS23808 WASHINGTON, LAURENCE 2011/02/25 Reviewing approximately 87 boxes of records to determine correct ARCS/ORCS classification and retention

201 - Direct Award - Sole source
5,000.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU766 ALLWEST REPORTING LT 2011/04/01 Court Reporters re: BC Hydro F2012-F2014 Revenue Requirments Application 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 150,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU742 ARLETTE COMMUNICATIO 2011/02/21 Consulting Services re: BC Hydro F2012 - F2014 Revenue Requirements Application (Fees) 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 22,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU768 BOREAS CONSULTING LT 2011/04/12 Consulting services re: Zellstoff Celgar Limited Partnership Complaint Against FortisBC Inc. (fees) 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 7,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU769 BOREAS CONSULTING LT 2011/04/01 Consulting services re: Zellstoff Celgar Limited Partnership Complaint Against FortisBC Inc. 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 20,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU717 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/01/01 Legal Counsel re: Terasen Gas (Vancouver Island) Inc. Victoria Regional Office CPCN 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 5,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU721 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/02/01 Legal Counsel re: Corix Utility Service Inc. UniverCity Burnaby CPCN 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 15,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU726 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/02/18 Legal Counsel re: BC Hydro Ruskin Dam Safety and Powerhouse Upgrade 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 40,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU739 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/02/01 Legal Counsel re: Terasen Gas Inc. & Terasen Gas (Vancouver Island) Inc. Price Risk Management Plan

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
15,000.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU745 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/03/01 Legal Counsel Re: BC Hydro F2012 - F2014 Revenue Requirements Application 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 60,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU746 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/03/01 Legal Counsel re: BC Hydro Residential Inclining Block Tier 2 Re-Pricing 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 6,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU747 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/03/01 Legal Counsel re: BC Hydro (formerly BCTC) ILM Reconsideration Decision Leave to Appeal Application

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
45,000.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU748 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/03/08 Legal Counsel re: BC Hydro Large General Service Rate. Customer Applications for Exemption 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 13,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU763 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/04/01 To provide legal opinions on matters arising from Commission business 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 120,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU765 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/03/25 Legal Counsel re: Zellstoff Celgar Limited Partnership complaint against Firtis BC Inc. 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 25,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU770 BOUGHTON LAW CORPORA 2011/04/07 LEGAL COUNSEL RE: FORTISBC RESIDENTIAL INCLINING BLOCK RATE APPLICATION 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 6,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU761 DONN, MARILYN E 2011/04/01 To provide financial and administrative assistance to the Chair and Financial Administration Department (Fees)

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
35,000.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU720 FRASER, JAMES WELDON 2011/02/03 Advisory Services with respect to completing a writing manual for the BCUC and to assist and organize the 
Writing Workshop 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality

23,000.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU749 FRASER, JAMES WELDON 2011/03/01 Consulting Services re: Transformation & Technology Project 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 22,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU760 GRANT, WILLIAM J 2011/04/01 To provide the Commission and staff with regulatory advice and other general services 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 20,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU725 JETSON CONSULTING EN 2011/02/22 Consulting Services re: BC Hydro F 2012 - 2014 Revenue Requirements 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 25,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU727 JETSON CONSULTING EN 2011/02/01 Consulting Services re: BC Hydro  Ruskin Dam Safety and Powerhouse Upgrade 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 15,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU782 MILLER THOMSON LLP 2011/04/20 Legal advice re: Silversmith Power & Light Corporation compliance filings 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 21,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU750 OPENROAD COMMUNICATI 2011/03/01 Consulting Services re: Transformation & Technology Project 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 12,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU722 PEDRET, BEN 2011/02/14 Consulting services re: BC Hydro F2012-F2014 Revenue Requirements Application 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 31,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU764 R W RERIE CONSULTING 2011/04/01 Consulting Services re: BCTC Electricity Mandatory Reliability Standards 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 65,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU723 R. BISHOP CONSULTING 2011/02/16 Consulting services re: BC Hydro Ruskin Dam Safety and Powerhouse Upgrade 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 30,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU744 R. BISHOP CONSULTING 2011/03/02 Consulting Services re: BC Hydro F2012 - F2014 Revenue Requirements Application 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 25,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU767 R. BISHOP CONSULTING 2011/04/01 To provide BCUC with regulatory advice & other services 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 50,000.00 
055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C12BCU771 SEETO, RAEWYN 2011/04/01 Accounting services re: PortisBC Utilities 2012-2013 Revenue Requirement and Gas Utilities Amalgamation

204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality
38,500.00 

055 British Columbia Utilities Commission C11BCU716 WESTERN MANAGEMENT C 2011/01/17 Recruitment services to fill the position of Manager, Gas Marketing Programs 204 - Direct Award - Confidentiality 30,000.00 
063 Management of Public Funds and Debt C12PTR24504 MOODY'S CANADA INC 2011/01/01 Rating and analytical services 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 210,500.00 
063 Management of Public Funds and Debt C12PTR24344 STANDARD & POOR'S DR 2011/03/01 Rating and analytical services 201 - Direct Award - Sole source 128,750.00 
127 Labour C11LBR23625 C.J. SEMINARS LTD. 2011/03/01 Conduct learning sessions at the Ministry of Labour's Leadership, Learning and Professional Development day 

March 1 &  2/11 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000
4,250.00 

FSA FOI Request FIN 2011-00129 Direct Award Contracts  By Division-Program (Response) Run Date: 30-AUG-11 Run Time: 12.21.01 PM From Fiscal Year : '2011' To Fiscal 
Year : '2013' From Period Number : '1' To Period Number : '16'  ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTACT AMOUNT - is the amount that appears in the PO Header DFF and is static.  
INITIAL SORT OF DATA - is by Contract Number / Name / STOB

Page 1 
FIN-2011-00129



Client And Desc Contract # Supplier Name PO Header 
Start Date

Description Procurement Process Original Total Contact 
Amount.

127 Labour C12LBR24288 DIRECTIS CONSULTING 2011/04/20 ASSIST WITH GRAPHIC DESIGN WORK FOR MINISTRY OF LABOUR'S STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 750.00 
127 Labour C11LBR23995 GROUPE INTERSOL GROU 2011/03/10 Two 2 day face to face workshops for ESB Managment 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 21,500.00 
127 Labour C11LAB23732 TCG CONSULTING GROUP 2011/01/15 Provide expertise & leadership throughout recuirtment process for WCAT VC's 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 24,750.00 
127 Labour C11LBR23802 THE TERRY SMALL LEAR 2011/03/01 The Terry Small Learning Corporation; Guest Speaker at Min. of Labour's Leadership, Learning & Professional 

Development Day; March 1 & 2/11 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000
4,240.00 

127 Labour C12LAB24258 WILLIAMSON, JUDITH A 2011/04/01 Provide 1 on 1 training to VC's & Staff on decision writing & drafting letters 207 - Direct Award - Under $25,000 21,000.00 
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